508232432 11/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8279622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RON COLLINS, DECEDENT, REPRESENTED BY VICTORIA D. COLLINS, REPRESENTATIVE OF ESTATE	11/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRENT LORAY BROOKS
Street Address:	109 HATTON LANE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9635800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (803)873-4263

Email:brent.brooks7@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:BRENT LORAY BROOKS

Address Line 1: 109 HATTON LANE

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29072

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT LORAY BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Brent Loray Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR DECEASED OWNERFINAL#page1.tif

PATENT 508232432 REEL: 065576 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

(Assignor/Conveying Party Name): Whereas,Ron Collins, decedent Represented_
by Victoria D. Collins, representative of estate is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent
No.:9,635,800/Application No.:,For: on
behalf of the deceased.
(Assignee/Receiving Party): Whereas, Brent Loray Brooks 109 Hatton Lane, Lexington, South Carolina 29072
hereafter referred to as said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and
interest in said patent/ application
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I
owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Execution Date: 11/15/2023 November 15th, 2023
Assignor's Signature: Victoria D. Collins / Victoria D. Collins

PATENT REEL: 065576 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 11/15/2023